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359,509 €

BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 

WORKING GROUP MEMBERS

INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPATION 

IN ALL ACTION ACTIVITIES

 Women
 Men
 Young researchers and innovators

COUNTRY REPRESENTATION 

IN COST ACTIONS (%)

→ Since 2009REPRESENTING INSTITUTION

Ministry of Civil Affairs of 
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2
0

1
5

37

50

2
0

1
6

60

2
0

1
7

73

2
0

1
8

90

2
0

2
1

83

2
0

1
9

87

2
0

2
0

89

2
0

2
2

89

2
0

2
4

90

2
0

2
3

participations
323

members
784

192

131

422

362

108

262

 Women
 Men
 Young researchers and innovators

BUDGET RECEIVED



2

NETWORKING ACTIVITIES 

IN BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

PARTICIPATION 

IN NETWORKING ACTIVITIES

LEADERSHIP POSITIONS 

IN COST ACTIONS

LEADERSHIP IN DETAIL

BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 

More info by clicking on this link: www.cost.eu/bosnia-herzegovina
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 Short-term scientific missions 
 Training schools 
 Meetings

 Short-term scientific missions 
 Trainees 
 Trainers

https://www.cost.eu/bosnia-herzegovina
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BOSNIA & HERZEGOVINA 

DR ALEN MUJČINOVIĆ
University of Sarajevo, Bosnia & Herzegovina 

WOMEN IN SCIENCE 

Story with Dr Lejla Gurbeta Pokvić from the 
Verlab Research Institute in Sarajevo, 
Science Communication Coordinator for the 
Action IMPROVE

* The arrow icon is a clickable
 link to each Action

EXAMPLES OF ACTIONS 

WITH LEADERSHIP POSITIONS

TESTIMONIAL

SUCCESS STORY

« The COST Action has been one of the best things that has happened 

to me: it has allowed me to increase my self-esteem and foster both 

general and professional development. As an early-stage researcher, 

I have been trusted to work with an extraordinary group of highly motivated 

people focusing on youth development ».

 → European network for the mechanics 

 of matter at the nano-scale
 → 3rs concepts to improve the quality 

 of biomedical science
 → European network on livestock phenomics
 → Globalization, illicit trade, sustainability 

 and security
 → History of identity documentation 

 in European nations: citizenship, nationality 

 and migration

 → Non-chemical weed management 

 in medicinal and aromatic plants (maps)
 → Information, coding, and biological function: 

 the dynamics of life
 → Mediterranean cancer screening and early 

 diagnosis network
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